

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT# 09-2015-0	08
CTATE OLE	DINC HOUSE # (transferts)

		STATEC	LEARI	NG HOUSE # (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
LEADAGENCY				DATE
County of El Dorado Community Development Agency- Dev	01/14/2015			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER
El Dorado				09-2015-08
PROJECT TITLE				
Special Use Permit S14-0008/ Alibi Verizon Wireless Cell Sit	te			
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUMBER
Verizon Wireless				(530) 621-5355
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE
2850 Fairlane Court	Placerville	CA		95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>		
■ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity
ENECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Col. ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☐ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Other	ntrol Board only)	\$3,069,75 \$2,210.00 \$850.00 \$1,043.75 \$50.00	\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -	0.00 2,210.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit Check Other 13358	TOTA	AL RECEIVED	\$_	2,260.00
11/1/1/200	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Melissa Fisher,	Denuty		

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development

Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Special Use Permit S14-0008/Alibi Verizon Wireless Cell Site			Verizon Wireless				
Proje	ect Title		-	Project Applicant			
	n/a		Joe Prutch	(530) 621-5355			
	State Clearinghouse Number		Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone			
(if submitted to Clearinghouse)		ringhouse)	Contact Person	Extension			
			ted on the south side of Union Mine and Union Mine Road, in the El Dora				
Project Location				(El Dorado County)			
107.5 - VA	5 foot monopine tov C units, and a 132	wer with six panel ante gallon standby genera	Illow the construction of a wireless te ennas at the 99.5 foot level, a 192 sq ator all within an approximately 1,625 e will be built to access the facility.				
This i	is to advise that the	Planning Commission	has approved the above Responsible Agency	ve described project on			
and h	as made the followin	g determinations regard	ing the above described project:				
1.	The project 🔲 v	will 🛛 will not have a	significant effect on the environment.				
2.	☐ An environm	mental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
		Declaration was prepa	red for this project pursuant to the pr	rovisions of CEQA.			
3.	Mitigation Meas	ures 🗌 were 🗵 were	not made a condition of the approva	al of this project.			
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations ☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this project.						
5.	Findings 🛭 we	re 🗌 were not made p	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
ish	and Game Fees/R	Recording Fees					
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.00 Fish and Wildlife fee required for Notice of Determination						
	EIR filed; \$2,995.25 fee required for Notice of Determination						
\boxtimes	Recording fee of	f \$50 required					
			is available to the General Public at Division, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placer	the County of El Dorado Community rville, CA 95667.			
1	Deān K	a Cod	1/14/15	Principal Planner			
Signa	ature (Public Agend) Date	FILED			